THE DATASHEET OF
SN74LVTH245APW
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SN54LVTH245A, SN74LVTH245A
3.3-V ABT OCTAL BUS TRANSCEIVERS
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCBS130T − MAY 1992 − REVISED SEPTEMBER 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265

D
IR
description/ordering information
These octal bus transceivers are designed specifically for low-voltage (3.3-V) VCC operation, but with the
capability to provide a TTL interface to a 5-V system environment.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
QFN − RGY Tape and reel SN74LVTH245ARGYR LXH245A
SOIC DW
Tube SN74LVTH245ADW
LVTH245ASOIC − DW
Tape and reel SN74LVTH245ADWR
LVTH245A
SOP − NS Tape and reel SN74LVTH245ANSR LVTH245A
−40°C to 85°C SSOP − DB Tape and reel SN74LVTH245ADBR LXH245A40 C to 85 C
TSSOP PW
Tube SN74LVTH245APW
LXH245ATSSOP − PW
Tape and reel SN74LVTH245APWR
LXH245A
VFBGA − GQN
Tape and reel
SN74LVTH245AGQNR